COURT ACT]ON,_ORDERS. ENTRIES
1 Guilty L_._._l_ Not Guilty [0 _ No Contest
Finding on No Contest __El Guilty [0 Not Guilty

Assignment:

e BES AN S o

Waiver to Trial Time Filed. _
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

l

\ APTA

Jury Demand Filed.

———— i

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

A e————

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

l Trial By: [J Court [ Jury [0 Defendant Found:
O Guity [ NotGuilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

O Guity T Not Guilty and found

» No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs

(3 )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [ NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing; [1 Hetd [O Waived

0 Defendant Indicted by the
[3 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

| Notice of Appeal Filed
Attomey:

| Address:

} Telephone No.:

SSN_Redacted

2

Case No. (:Q'f %\gqu .....

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF N
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO
\D

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

CARRIE ANN POWERS
At Large , -

DOB: 12/30/1965

%% _ % * _7610
W/F - 506/178 - GRY/BRO

CHARGE: Obstructing Official Business

In violation of Section 2921.31(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code, 2

R i o R

- R S i

PENALTY:
iy — e

Second Degree Misdemeanor ERSUT o
L] . PR RS
Ninety (90) Days and/or : VO ca o
$750.00 Fine AN R -
g P,

Date of Arrest: 7/9/2024 12:01:00PM ..
Date of Arraignment: 7/10/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court l

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL I 50 East Columbia Street
" COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

CLARK COUNTY | (937) 328-3725 |
Defendant:
CARRIE ANN POWERS Victim: For Court Use Only

At Large , - |

DOB: December 30, 1965 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ***.**.7619 Court Case# -CR - -
W/F - 506/178 - GRY/BRO BCI&1 ITN Number: ,
Criminal Charge | Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000024296

| Obstructing Official Business |

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER J. PERILMAN who being duly sworn states that on or about
July 09, 2024, one CARRIE POWERS In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
without privilege to do so and with purpose to prevent, obstruct, or delay the performance by a public official of any
| authorized act within the public official's official capacity, do any act that hampers or impedes a public official in the
performance of the public official's lawfu! duties.

TO WIT:

Carrie Powers did, without privilege to do so, obstruct or delay the performance by public officials in their lawful duties, to

| wit: refusing to supply her name, birthday, or Social Security number after being investigated for a criminal trespassing
complaint.

In violation of Section 2921.31 |(A) of the Ohio Revised Code. |

{ PENALTY: b
Second Degree Misdemeanor o lainant: Officer J .
Ninety (90) Days and/or omplainant: icer J. Perilman
$750.00 Fing.miiyes.,
& 6:,‘:-,,_ Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
§ o ""3_ - _ Complainant on July 09, 2024
D *i Notary E’E;?cn’setJ}Ter?
B TR b , State of Ohy |
'if_l;' i ;; 1_.-_-_‘ f M?CDH‘II’HI'SSI'DFI Expirag-m __54/ ﬁ |
ARaraey .3/-..,11’ Nota?y Public/Authorized Peace
X% Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 7/10/2024 10:36:00AM mnurt Copy  UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy I
Defendant Placed in Jail




COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
J Guilty [J Not Guilty L} No Contest
Finding on | No Contest O] Guilty 0 NotGuilty

cd.

Assignment;

0 MOV R W N

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Fi[ecL

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

g Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: O Court [ Jury [C] Defendant Found:

0 Guilty ] Not Guilty

Defendant having Plcaded or Changed Plea

0 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found
- No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs

($ )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
0 NoPlea Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing; O Held [ Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
[J The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

T — M

- M L -

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney.
Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN_Redacted

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COUR
OF )
SPRINGFIELD , OH10O /\®

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

CARRIE ANN POWERS
AtLarge , -

DOB: 12/30/1965

%% _%%_7619
W/F - 506/178 - GRY/BRO

CHARGE: Resisting Arrest

In violation of Section 2921.33(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
) Al S
: Ioee . -
Second Degree Misdemeanor L Py =
Ninety (90) Days and/or IOV —
$£750.00 Fine . 2:1 "
ot ST
RS -
AL A g .
G5 <
I S SO
v Coa
L

Date of Arrest: 7/9/2024 12:01:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 7/10/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO sS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street

" COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO | Springfield, Ohio 45502

CLARK COUNTY | (937) 328-3725 |
Defendant: e o
CARRIE ANN POWERS Vietim: or Court Use Only

AtlLarge , - _— ..
DOB: December 30, 1965 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; *#**_**_7619 s rae cae e - Court Case#t -CR - -
W/F - 506/178 - GRY/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000024296 |
Resisting Arrest

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER J. PERILMAN who bein g duly sworn states that on or about

July 09, 2024, one CARRIE POWERS In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
recklessly or by force, resist or interfere with a lawful arrest of the person or another.

TO WIT:

Carrie Powers did, recklessly or by force, resist or interfere with her lawful arrest, to wit: refusing to stand up, turn around,
surrender her hands, walk to the cruiser, or get into the cruiser after being told to do all of the aforementioned.

In violation of Section 292 1.33(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

l

|

Second Degree Misdemeanor — - / @__

Ninety (90) Days and/or Complainant: Officer J. Perilman
$750.00 Finergia
f .t o, Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
gg _ " Rennle | Terry Complainant pp July 09, 2024

3
. t:: N;tary Public, State of Ohio
- § Y pommission Expires:
f" f.—-— *
; T/~ 2pn_ g

’

L = , = |

Notary PuEIicfAuthurized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court .

Court Date: 7/10/2024 10:30:00AM w:ﬂurt Copy  DDefendant Copy ORetumn Copy OExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




SSN Redacted

Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES Qg/
. ea; O Guilty __ [ NotGuilty [0 No Contest

Finding on No Contest [ Guilty O Not Guilty q %b, g [ CT
Assignment; | Case No. (:; ....................................

1. —
2.
> CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
| s. OF ..
6.
- SPRINGFIELD , OHIO /\\'\b

Waiver to Trial Time Filed. _
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Dem_a_nd Filed_._ _

T | ONIRV.MISDEMEANOR THE STAT}: OF OHIO
__—I__ — o

$ Bond Forfeited

L ——

V8.
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
. —_—— . - - CARRIE ANN POWERS
Trial By: O Court O Jury [0 Defendant Found:
O Guity [3J Not Guilty At Large , -

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
L1 Guilty (1 Not Guilty and found

. No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

DOB: 12/30/1965

k% _%*_7610
W/F - 506/178 - GRY/BRO

Fine $ and costs
($ ) CHARGE: Criminal Trespass
Jail
|
In violation of Section 2911.21(A)(1) of the Ohio
|—.——-1—— = —_— - Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELON
Defendant H:;i-ng Appeared and Entered: PENALTY:
L] NoPlea D Not Guilty Fourth Degree Misdemeanor .
Preliminary Hearing: O Held 0O Waived Thirty (30) Days and/or oy
$250.00 Fine e
| EEEIN
| e, o T
8
O Defendant Indicted by the e : S
3 The Court Binds Defendant to the A
e T - 1: -
Clark County Grand Jury. :’ i f:] —
o RN L
Jud ' |
I—— S Date of Arrest: 7/9/2024 12:01:00PM
ice of Appeal Filed -
— R e Date of Arraignment: 7/10/2024 10:30:00AM
Atorney: Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Address:
Telephone No.: Amount:




{ Criminal Complaint

ip—

THE STATE OF OHIO . INTHE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL

CLARK COUNTY SS: COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO
Defendant:
Atlarge , - .

DOB: December 30, 1965
SSAN: *¥***_**_76]19
W/F - 506/178 - GRY/BRO

Location of Occurrence:

Criminal Charge

Criminal Trespass

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER J. PERILMAN who being duly sworn states that on or about
| July 09, 2024, one CARRIE POWERS In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
without privilege to do so, knowingly enter or remain on the land or premises of another.

TO WIT:

Carrie Powers did, without privilege to do so, knowingly enter or remain on the land or premises of another, to wit: sitting

down 1n the parking lot of after being told to leave.

In violation of Eectinn_ 2911.21(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY;
Fourth Degree Misdemeanor

Thirty (30) Days and/or
$250.00 Fine,.yginy”

§

13' fr
& 6. '."q,
X 4 e,
: £ : " . Ronnie J. Terry

——wo*; Notary Public, State of Ohio
) ¥ My Commission Expires:

] e
BT .

Court Date: 7/10/2024 10:30:00AM
Defendant Placed in Jail

mﬂun Copy

Clark County Municipal Court
30 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only
Court Case# -CR - -
BCI&I ITN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-SPD000024296

dpg

Complainant: Officer J. Perilman

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on July 09, 2024

S >-/_ﬁ
y’t ry Public/Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court
[Defendant Copy

OReturn Copy DExtra Copy



Clark County Municipal Court

S0 I*E‘.ast Columb-ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
24-SPD000024296
The State of Ohio SS: | Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer J. Perilman , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Carrie Ann Powers , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On Tuesday, July 9, 2024, at approximately 1130 hours, Officers Barger and | were dispatched to .. .
regarding a trespassing complaint. The reporting person,

called because an intoxicated woman who had been kicked out of the program was refusing to

leave the premises.

Before our arrival, the Springfield Fire Division arrived and checked on the suspect. They cleared the
scene before our arrival, informing dispatch that there was no medical issue with her. We arrived and
met with She said that she had asked the woman, who was still sitting on the ground in the
parking lot, to leave, but she refused. requested that we removed the suspect and
completed a no trespass letter on her. |

| spoke to the woman, who was sitting next to a half-consumed bottle of vodka. Her speech was
siurred, and there was an odor of an alcoholic beverage on or about her person. | asked her for her
name, but she asked me why | needed it. | explained that | was investigating a criminal trespassing
complaint, and that it was needed for the no trespass letter. | asked her several more times for her
information, but she still refused to and argued the reasoning. Officer Barger asked her if she was

willing to get up and simply leave, but she also refused to do that.

After several attempts, Officer Barger informed her that she was under arrest for criminal trespassing. |
told her to stand up and place her hands behind her back, but she kept arguing with me. | told her
several times that if she did not stand up, that | would stand her up. | asked her to do so on her own,
but again she refused to. Officer Barger and | stood her up by her arms and continued to tell her to put
her hands behind her back, but she tried to place them in front of her. We had to turn her arms back
against her pressure in order to handcuff her.

We attempted to walk her to our patrol cruiser (Car #54), but she began acting as dead weight. We had
to pull/walk her along until we got to the cruiser. Once there, | noticed that she was wearing a hospital
bracelet on her right wrist. Through that and a later records search on the in-car computer, | was able
to identify her as Carrie Powers.

We opened the rear door of the cruiser and told Ms. Powers to sit on the seat, but she once again
refused to listen or comply with our commands. We were able to get her halfway into the cruiser, until
Officer Barger had to go to the other side of the cruiser and pull her into the back seat as | pushed her.
After this, we were able to get her secured into the cruiser.

Dispatch informed us that Ms. Powers had an active warrant for failure to appear for criminal
trespassing. Before leaving, Officer Barger completed a no trespass letter, which sighed. We
transported Ms. Powers to the Clark County Jail, where she was booked in on charges of criminal

Printed on: 7/9/2024 | Page Number: 1



trespassing, obstructing official business, resisting arrest, and her active warrant.

Ms. Powers' personal items were stored in the sally port for safekeeping due to the jail's intake policy.

Defendant:

Carrie Ann Powers

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. @5:6
— Affiant Signature ‘
'““.‘ A ’I'h' "r,r PD
. 4%, __5 —
% - Affiant Address & Phone
; n Notary E’Rl;nnle J. Terry
—~x ublic, State of
) ,-ag My £ommiss) on Exp[rf:;la Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

: nﬁ‘; -—_—.3 /__ 7 / Affiant on 7/9/202 . ¢
T T No ublic/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 7/9/2024 Page Number: 2



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . | Race:| Gender:| Height: I Weight’ Hair: | Eyes: |Build: Case Number:
POWERS, Carrie Ann W ‘F 1506 | 178 | GRY! BRO 24-SPD000024296
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: | SSN: | FBI# | BCI#: ITN#:
12/30/1965 | 58 Years 6 Months
A;ddress: !Phﬂne: |P.OB, (City & State):
_AtLarge , - 1 - -  Springfield, OH
Arresting Agency: | Date/Time of Armrest: : On Probation: [J Yes 1l yes, P.O's Name
Springfield Police Division | 7/9/2024 12:01:00PM [ On Parole: [ mo
Location of Occurrence / Armrest / @} Township or County: Driver's License #: ‘Driver's License State
) Clark County RU344418 oH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
None ‘
Vehicle License # Vehicle State:i Vehicle License Type: | Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: | Vehi odel: Vehicle Style:
|
Vehicle Calor: Vehicle VIN #: . Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant: ' l Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
Officer J. Perilman F &Qm A’ﬂf_(h A 54 a'sg
" i | -;.~.3:f.;f<->; i {:hAR{,Hb}MTmm{}FARHFﬁTJ{:ﬂDE NUMBER - PENALTY & L -_ ]

RESISTING ARREST - 2921. 33(A) M2

Carrie Powers did, recklessly or by force, resist or interfere with her fawful arrest, to wit: refusing to stand up, turn around,
surrender her hands, walk to the cruiser, or get into the cruiser after being told to do all of the aforementioned.

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS - 2921.31(A) - M2

Carrie Powers did, without privilege to do so, obstruct or delay the performance by public officials in their lawful duties, to wit:
refusing to supply her name, birthday, or Social Security number after being investigated for a criminal trespassing complaint.
CRIMINAL TRESPASS - 2911.21(A)(1) - M4

Carrie Powers did, without privilege to do so, knowingly enter or remain on the land or premises of another, to wit: sitting down in
the parking lot of ¢ after being told to leave.

CRIMINAL TRESPASSING - 2911.21 - M4
Case Number 24CRB00221

Victim: L[ Sick  [Treated by: L[] Refused |Transferred to [] Squad
NA [J Injured D Squad [ Hospital H{}Spital by: (] ro.v.

Victim Description of Slcknessﬂn_]ury!{'}nndltmn

D Intoxicated

. —— - — e R

Hospital: [] Community Doctor:
[0 Merey |:| Other __

Arrestee; [J Sick ' Treated by: £ Refused |TI'EI'ISfE]‘I‘Ed to [ Squsd Hospital: [J community EDﬂcmr:

D NA [ tnjured D Squad [] Hospital | Hospital by: [ p.0. Ve | D Mercy [1 Other _— |
Arrestee Descrlptmn of Sickness/Inj uryf’Cnndltmn
_ ntoxicated
Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:
Arrested Juvenile [] Placed in DH [] Released to Parent | Parents [ By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified: ] )
Disposition: [] Taken to HQ [J Other Notified: [] By Trensfer Officer [ By DH Personnel [] Other _
Witnesses:
Officer K. Barger Spd , 937-324-7685
Nashea Davis 501 W High St. Spr1ngf1eld OH 45506~ 037-323-5601
Officer J. Perilman Spd , 37-324-7685
Crash [ Yes | Was O1f1 3 Yes |Arrestee have [1 Yes [Did Afffant [0 Yes |If not, who
occur? O Ne_[cpfipleted? [ Ne insurance? L[ Ne witfless driving? O No |witnessed driving? L
Vehicle 7 ™Mp If no one witnessed driving, Mexact / ' 1
DIS[J{}SI gh: [ rTO |time of vehicle operation esta¥lished? _ ) Report prepared? 0:
Vehjele held [J Yes | Arrestee make [Qves | Did Arrestee make 4] Yes ]:l Written Statement [} Verbal Written summaries of Yes
fof prints? D No E_idﬂ"llﬁﬂlﬂﬂ ﬂf_.guﬂt'? _D__lftﬂtﬂmﬂﬂl'? i A No D Taped Audio Statement U Other I — statements prepared? [ No ]
Arrestee identificgld Yes [ PhotoArrdy, [ Affient Witnessed Crime | Photos of O ves ‘Iphﬂtﬂﬂ tak Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence mﬂ
by Witness‘? [1 e [J Line-Up tScene [ Taken back to Scene SCEI‘lerlEtlﬂ‘lm No | N d _ﬁ:}r prints? ,ﬁmn at scene? CNo
Prnpcrty REEEI]:‘.II Copy of receiptor [1 Yes [JNa ‘
i 33:2_343*‘“ B inventory ﬂﬁﬂﬂhﬂ{}?/ﬂ No - Lf no, list property: Q'G'AL 6 ﬁé OP _ﬂ ] S C 4@ @fg‘l{{_’
Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes - I yes, please specify [ Lab Request Attached

tests conducted in connection with this case?
| i |

Date Printed: 7/9/2024



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . . Race:|Gender:| Height| Weight: Hair: | Eves: [Build: Case Number:

POWERS: Cal‘l_'le Ann W [F 1506 | 178 |GRY BRO| 24-SPD000024296

D.OB. Age.at time of offense: | SSN: ! FBI#: | BCH: ITNA:

12/30§1965 | / A9 Years 6 Months MECMRICI D056799

Signature .~ F!IIF Supervisor Sigpature; | Signature Book-In; Book-In Date/Time:
_ M‘ﬂ 9 Sk 4 T _ ’

- Z

Date Printed: 7/9/2024
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